

12 CS No. 590/21

PRINCE KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORA Vs. ASHIYA BEGUM

19.04.2022

**Present : Sh. Krishan Rana, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.
None for the Defendant.**

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the defendant has not filed written statement despite being served on 22.10.2021. None is present for the defendant. Be awaited till 2.00 PM.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 19.04.2022.**

At 2.20 PM

**Present : Sh. Krishan Rana, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.
Sh. Omkar Singh, Advocate for the Defendant.**

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will file written statement along with an application for seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement within 15 days. Let the same be filed with copy to other side.

Be put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2022.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 19.04.2022.**