

37 CS No. 590/21

PRINCE KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORS. Vs. ASHIYA BEGUM

12.10.2022

Lawyers are abstaining from appearing the Courts.

**Present : Plaintiff no. 3 in person.
 None for Defendant.**

By Order dated 11.10.2021, the suit has been treated as an ordinary suit.

Put up for consideration on the point whether written statement can be taken on record as the same being filed beyond statutory period.

To come up on **15.12.2022.**

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 12.10.2022**