

BABY PRATHISTHA SINGH Vs. AMAR SINGH

25.02.2026

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Gond, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with
Next Friend Shubham.

Ms. Talvinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with
defendant no. 1.

Sh. S.S. Tomar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no. 1 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with an affidavit of admission and denial of documents. An application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC, along with the amended plaint, has also been filed and a spare copy thereof has been placed on record. Copies have been supplied to learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2.

The record reveals that defendant no. 3 has not yet been served with summons.

A last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to deposit the previous cost and take necessary steps for service of summons upon defendant no. 3.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on
13.04.2026.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.02.2026